	07 04 400	Do .	cket No.: TPI-121CIP2		
FOR PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	07-21-1999	SHEET	EUS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar		IIII Y	Patent and Trademail Office		
Tab séttings	101095878	▼	## 19 √ #19 		
To the Honorable Commissioner of			cred original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):		
Terry Crutcher		Name: Tomah Products, Inc.			
		Address: 1012 Ter	ra Drive		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? 🗌 Yes 🛣 No	P.O. Box 388			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment ■	☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Milton	State/Prov.: WI		
☐ Other		Country: US	ZIP: 53563-0388		
Execution Date: June 4, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration	on numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed toge	, ,	, the execution date of	the application is:		
Patent Application No. Fil	ing date	B. Patent No.	(s)		
• •			(-)		
09/324,785 Jun	ne 4, 1999				
	Additional numbers att	ached? 🗌 Yes 🙎 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: John E. Munger		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 37,685		•			
Address: 245 Main Street		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
Suite M		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit account nu	imher:		
City: Racine	State/Prov.: WI	o. Deposit account number.			
Country: US ZIP: 53403-1034		10-0270			
7/20/1999 DNGUYEN 00000369 09324785	DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE			
1 FC:581 40.00	1				
9. Statement and signature.	j	-4/ i- 4	t and any attached against a top again		
To the best of my knowledge and a of the original document.	pelier, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct	t and any attached copy is a true copy		
John E. Munger	John E	Mun	July 16, 1999		
Name of Person Signing	\ \	M ung Signature	3 Date		
	Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and de	ocument:		

PATENT REEL: 010099 FRAME: 0428

U.S. I	Patent and Trademark Office	
Paten	it Application Serial No.	

Assignment Inventor or Inventors:

Terry Crutcher
In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the under-signed persons named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree as follows:
1) The UNDERSIGNED hereby assigns to Tomah Products, Inc., a corporation of Wisconsin, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled: METHOD FOR CLEANING HYDROCARBON-CONTAINING GREASES AND OILS FROM FABRIC IN LAUNDRY WASHING APPLICATIONS; the Declaration for Patent Application for such application having been executed on the 4th day of June, 1999, and being further identified as Case Number TPI-121 CIP2; and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.
2) The UNDERSIGNED agrees upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
3) The UNDERSIGNED agrees that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, that the UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
4) The UNDERSIGNED agrees to perform upon ASSIGNEE'S request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the UNDERSIGNED of this assignment and sale had not been made.
5) The UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE to insert in this instrument the date on which the UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by the UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite the UNDERSIGNED'S NAME. DATE: 1 1999 (LS
DATE: June 4, 1999 Terry Crutchet (LS
Subscribed and sworn to before mc This 4+h day of
Attorney Docket No. TPI-121CIP2

JANSSON, SHUPE, BRIDGE & MUNGER, LTD.

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

MAIN PLACE - 245 MAIN STREET

RACINE, WISCONSIN 53403

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW AND LITIGATION.
AND RELATED BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT,
INTERNATIONAL TRADE AND
TECHNOLOGY MATTERS
PATENTS - TRADEMARKS - COPYRIGHTS

Telephone: 414/632-6900 Telephone: 414/632-2257 Email: janlaw@execpc.com

LARRY L. SHUPE - OF COUNSEL

*ALSO ADMITTED IN ILLINOIS

PETER N. JANSSON*

JOHN E. MUNGER*

PETER C. STOMMA

GAY ANN SPAHN**

DAVID A. FREY*

ELISABETH T. BRIDGE

"ALSO ADMITTED IN MARYLAND AND DC

July 16, 1999

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

Re: Recordation of Assignment of Patent Application for

Tomah Products, Inc., executed June 4, 1999

Applicant: Terry Crutcher Serial No. 09/324,785 Filed: June 4, 1999

Title: METHOD FOR CLEANING HYDROCARBON-CONTAINING GREASES

AND OILS FROM FABRIC IN LAUNDRY WASHING APPLICATIONS

Attorney Docket No. TPI-121CIP2

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please record the enclosed Assignment with respect to the U.S. patent application listed on the Recordation Form Cover Sheet. We enclose a check for \$40.00 to cover the recording fee. If the amount remitted is incorrect, please debit Deposit Account No. 10-0270 with any deficiency.

Respectfully submitted,

John E. Munger

Registration No. 37,685

JEM/lll Enclosure

N:\Tomah\121\LTpto0716.wpd

PATENT REEL: 010099 FRAME: 0430

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL (37 CFR 1.8)				Docket No.				
Applicant(s): Terry Crutcher				TPI-121CIP2				
Serial No.	Filing Date	Examiner		Group Art Unit				
09/324,785	06/04/99							
Invention:								
METHOD FOR CLEANING HYDROCARBON-CONTAINING GREASES AND OILS FROM FABRIC								
N LAUNDRY WASHING APPLICATIONS								
I hereby certify that this Recordation of Assignment and related correspondence								
	h the United States Postal Serv	(Identify type of correspondence)	envelo	ine addressed to: The				
Assistant Commission	er for Patents, Washington, D.C		l6, 1999 ate))				
		Tindo T	h					
		Linda La (Typed or Printed Name of Person		Correspondence)				
Linda Lamb								
(Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence)								
	Note: Each paper must ha	ve its own certificate of mailing.						
		Ç.						

P07A/REV03